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ShrI IDdraJIt Gupta: Is there any proposal to Introduce higher pay leales and better service condition. for all these border security forces than those existing at present?

Shrl L. N. Mishra: Comparatively they would be getting bette. pay and emoluments bectiliSe the proposal. it I remember rightly. is that they will be brought On par with the salaries paid to the CRP people which are higher than the salarie. paid to the armed policemen of the statc.

Shrl P. C. Borooah: Despite the growing need Ior strong border sN'urity arrl.lng:C'menfs 'and clearing the .border areas of all subversive element. the steps taken in Aosam to comb out ~ infiltrators are going too slow and the preparation of n national register has been put in cold

~~ . HHV0. the Government enquired into the difficulties that the Assam Government are experiencing and, l! so. what are the suggestions of the Central Government?

The Minister ot Home Main (Sbrl Nandal: It is a very different question and it can be ..~ d in some other context.

Mr. Speaker: It nef:d not be answered Ihen. Shri Kamath might ask tor his clarification.

Sbrl Barl Vishnu Kamatb: am afraid the word 'command' which used has misled the Deputy Min!!ter. I mennt the armed forces command.
Will there be a Iiai.on officer between the crntral security (orces and the armed torces command. not the command by the defence ministry. He said that they would appoint a coordination Committee. Who will appoint the committee? Will It con-Ut of both the ministries or not·

Mr. Speaker: He can ask only tor a clarillcatlon.

Shrl L. N. lIIbbra: There will be aco-ordination committee in all the

~. presided over by the Chief Secretary of the State government and the members will.be the loca!
commander of the oarmed tore.... the
local commander of the border police. the I.G.P. Such a committee wilJ be set up in all the seven aub-
se('tors.

8 .... A1Idlt a..ert _ On..
GeY __ ~

+
oZ. Shrl SlIJ'eDdraaath DwtntlJ:

8brl Harl Vt.hnu ~

Shrl J. B. 8. Blat:
Shit S. III. BanHjee:
Slui KIsh .. Pattna,.u:
Sbrl Ram Sewak Ta4a,,:
Shrl Madha Lima,..:
Sbrl Vld,.a Chana Slaakla:
8hrt P. 1[, .,...

Will the ILinister of noa. Maar.
b. pleased to .tate:

(a) whclher ~ .ttention of hia Ministry ha. be.. drawn to the Special Audit Report submitted to the Ori.<aa LPgislative Assembly on the 3rd September. ~ in ~

with tran.nctions ot bWline.. ot the Government ot OriJ .. with the firms connected .... ith Sarvashri Biju
I'IItnoik and Biren Mitra. ex-Chl.t-Ministers of Orl ... ;

(b) "hether Government have initiated any action in view of the promise iivcn to the lIou!le by the Prime Minister on the 18th March.
11165; and

(c) wh(1hor thi. Audit Report OOT-roborates ..,y ot the facls lubmitted to Government by the C.B.!. after their preliminary enquiry?

The Mlnblter of 81ate In the Mia. try ot Home Affairs and MlnlJlter or
.. . ~.  8u1'1l1l.. In the MiaJ..try of
Del.nce (Shrl lI.tbll: (0) Yo •. Sir.

(bl The Chief Minl.ter, Oris.'a. hu
~~d thl" ChaIrman, Public Accounts Committee. Or! .... 10 expedite
~ consideration ot the Special Audit Report. 80 that further appropriate action call be taken.
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(c:) The Special AuiHt Report COvers a longer period, and' some ad-
dJtional It"ms not covered in the C.B.!. report. As the Report of the C.B.!. Is a secret document, it would not be in the public interest to make any comparisons with the Audit Report.

Shrt Bart Vlshna Kamatb: Is it atlll secret? Even after your ruling.

Shrl SareDdnmalh Dwlndy: In view of the fact that only a spec:i1Ic reference about certain matters was mAde to the Auditor-General who atter examining the explanation and statement submitted by the Government of Orissa came to the finding that In regard to the transactions of Orissa agen Is of Shri Biren Mittra, the public exchequer was cheated to the tune of Ro. 18 lakhs, and over Rs. one crores of business was transacted with other firms in which Shrl Biju Patnalk was connected, J would like to know whether the Government will examine the possibility of initiating any legal aetion against these gentlemen, now that the proof
Ia there!

8hrl Batbi: As J submitted in the main reply, the special audJt report will be considered In all its aspects by the Public Accounts Committee.
It may be that not only these facta which the hon. Member has said, but other facts also mOlY be either proved or disproved. Therefore, let us wait for the consideration of this report by the Public Account. Committee.
If any facts come In further, naturally, whatever can be done under the law will be done.

Shrt SareDdraaatb Dwl'Vedy: This is going against the assurance given by the Prime Minister here. I tmlY remind the hon. Minister that long back, in August, 1963, reference about the Public Accounts Committe.. was made by the late Prime Minister but on the 15th March last, while replying to the no-confidence motion, the Prime Minister, Shrl Lal Bahadur Sha.trl oald that when the report of the ~d was aVOlilable, the enquiry will be tborouCh·

"q'<f 'ITU, ~ """", ~ ~

t!1tft m: ~ m .j; 1m' ~ I  ~~

~~~I

I would like to know, In view of thia assurance, whether they themselv ...
would take any actlon or not, because that was the assurance IIlven by the Prime Minister when we discussed the no-conftdence motion. Why Is he evading the question' Let Shri
Nanda tell us.

Shrl Batbl: I fully recollect aad remember what the Prime Minister had said. What the hon. Member has laid now the Prime Minister did •• y. and he .... id all steps will be tak".
after the report i. received. That report is received by the State Government. Then, under any parliamentary
.ystem, that has to be conlldered by the Public Accounts Committee 01 which the Chairman I, Shrl ~

Deo. The Chief Minister requeste4 us. Let us not in a hurry do something which may contradict what the results may achieve, or the results that may be achieved. There Is no question ot deferring this or not doing anything. Whatever Is neces-
aary will be done, ·but let UI go according to the procedure.

Shrl Bart VIBImIl Kamatb: II tile House to understand that though the special audit report has become put-
lie property through . the medium of the Orissa Legisl"ture the Central Government is still blissfully Ignorant of this report, and if they are not, is the Government or the Cahinet Sub-Committee convinced that theae two ex-Chief Minister have been guilty of more than mere improprieties as found by the Cabinet Sub-

Committee and, therefore, do the Government propose that these twu should be debarred from aU public office permanenUy, as the Education Minister Aid on the 15th March that they are unworthy of office?

SbrI aaw: I could not very e1ea·17 follow what he aid


O,a! Answer. KAR'I'lKA 12. 1887 (SAKAl Oral A .... wers 10

8hrl Darl Vishnu Kamath: r. the Government convinced now, at an) rate ..... .

Mr. Speaker: He took four ~.

to make out his supplementary and if the Minister asks what it was ..... .

Shrl Barl Vishnu Kamath: Becnuse he is evading. It is an arobivalent evasion; a masterpiece o'f evasion. I am sorry to say that.

Mr. Speaker: He should be brief.

Shrl Bar! Vishna Kamath: 1 will be brief; but I cannot be an too brief.
Is the Government convinced now, ot any rate. that these two ex-Chief Ministers have been guilty of more than mere improprieties as found by the Cabinet Sub-Committee some months ago and. if so. do the Government propose to rlebar tbese two gentiemen permanently from public omce. considering th"t the Education Minister himself on behalf of the Government on the 15th of March aald in the House that they are unworthy of office?

Mr. Speaker: Do the Government propose to debar them from public omce permanently?

Shrl 1IathI: Whatever action tne Govemlllent wanted to take on ac·
count of the IlIIproprleties. the poUtl-
cal action h .. been taken.

Shrl 8111'eJ1dnusath Dwh.e4y: It is fraud and conspirocy. (lnten"Uptlons).

8hrl Bathl: Any further le,al action will be \.aken afterwards.

Sbrl Uari Vishnu J[amath: Whet II meant by political action? Let him darity.

"" '(I1Ii\'q Q1n: ~ ~
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Shri J. B. S. His!: May know whdher Govcrnme-nl intends to recover the loss.es nnd what is the procedure that w;11 he adoptod?

Shri BaUll: If any action "'as to be taken. that would be for the Orissa
Government.

Shrl S. M. Banorjee: Now the enquiry has been shifted to the Chairman of the PAC. May I know whether lhe Government contemplalc to appoint any commission after the report has been con,trlered by the PAC for fuller investigation?

8brl DaW: That again Is a que ..
tlon to be seen after the PAC hu considered it.
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Sbrl KaRP: Is it a part ot their political wisdom or politkal statesmanship that these two ex-Chief Ministers are supposed to bave beeD brought under political discipline by being denied their positions in the Government while they are allowed to remain in the highest counsel! 01 the ruling party al the national level a.s well as the State level?

8br1 Hathl: I think they have resigned.

Shrl P. K. Deo: In the memorandum submitted to the President, 56 charges were there of abuse of authority, administrative impropriety and SO On. The Auditor General haft enly examined the financial aspect of it, which has gone to the PAC. In view of the remarks of the Auditor General so far as the ftnanciv.1 aspect is concemed. is the Govemment co,,-
templo.tlng to institute a commlS810D 01 inquiry to look into the several other chargesT

8brt HaW: I have replied to that question. I have aaid that after the PAC has considered it, it can be considered.

8br1 P. K. Deo: The PAC ""nnot examine tile charges olher than the financial aspect.

Mr. 8_l<er: The hon. Member
.... ould realise' that he caMol entpr
into arguments.

8br1 P. K.»eo: He cannot hoodwink the people.

8brl H. N. Mukerjee: This matler
i. hanging fire for very long and two very notorious gentlemen continue to sully the fair name ot this country.
It does appear that the CBI ReP'>rt laid on the Table of the House. which is a public document available to the people. as weH as the special audit report have many things in common.
And. in the Orissa Assembly, some special pleadings were ""ught to be made by the government in order 10 shield cermin wrongdoers. In view of that and in view of the unanimously accepted desirability ot giving exemplary punishment to people high up in public lite who are guilty of such malpractices. may I know If the Government is gOing to .it tight over this matter by reterring to some technicallty or other, or is going to take some tangible action to reassure public opinion?

The MIDlster of Home Affairs (Sbri Nudal: There is no desire. there is no intention ot sitting over ~

where this Govemmel'l't. the Govemment of India or the Parliament is concerned. Here was an assurance,
.s has been POinted out by the hon.
Member, by the Prime Minister.

That is going to be followed; that i5 going to be carried out. But there bas to be a proces.. There is the Auditor-General's Report and comments. They are being dealt with in the Public Accounts Committee of the State. That stage has to be IIOne through, and it as a result of that. as an outcome ot that. . • •
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SJart 8areadraut.b Owl"....,: III It
lIot a fact that in the Public Ac:eoUDte Committee where the Congress hal " majority a whip has been issued to all Congress Membera not to say anything which would JO agalnat the G-Chief Mlnisten?

sJart NIUIda: On the other hllJld, the Chief Minister has written to the Chairman of the Public Aeeounto Committee to expedite and not to cause any delay about it. Therefore, there is no intention. .  .  .  .

8hrl SIIftDclra.Dath Dwlved,.: It ie just white-washing the whole thing.

Shrl P. K. Deo: What aboul the other charges?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Questions, cannot be put while sitting in this manner. Has the hon. Minister anything further to say?

8hrl NaDda: I think they are very impatient to ask other questions.

8brl U. M. Trivedi: Sir, it is un-
'fortunate that these (wo gentleme/l have earned this notoriety. . .

An bOD. Member: Gentlemen?

Mr. Speaker: Should all ~
proceed on the same pattern?

Shrl U. M. Trivedi: But lhe on.
q ueslion lha t crops up .

Mr. S_br: We are, durin, the Question Hour, to put supplementaries seekin, Borne wonnaUon.

Shrl U. M. Trtvedl: I am not ,aiD, to stray from that. The point that stili arises is, notwithstanding the scandal. that have b«fen brought 'to the notice of the Government and the whole country at large, is the Government not prepared to go back to the original law provided in the Re-
~ of People Act under Section 7, that such persons who shall nave direct' and indirect contact with the Government shall be disquaUfted from holdin, the post of or bein, a member of a lelialauv'; assembly ur a member of this House! Will the Government not 10 back to this and make the same provision u the provision is obtainln, in an other democratic countries In the world?

Shrl N ....... : ThIlt la a lueeestion
worthy of conolderation.

Shrl Kama CIwI4ra MalUek: May I know whether it Is a fact that no allegation has been proved In the Audit RePOrt and therefore Shrl R. N.
Singh Deo, the Chairman of the Public Accounts Committee, Orlan, and now the Leader of the Opposition. wants to postpone the thing and the matter has been deliberately delayed whereas the Chief Minister of Oris ..
has asked him to discuss the matter in the Public Account. Committee as soon as possible?

Shrl NIUIda: Yes, it i. a correct factual statemenl.

Some bon. Members ro •• -

Mr. Speabr: Next Question.

Shrl Sur.D ........ tb Dwl"ed,.: Sir,
rise to a point of order. For the Home Minister to l8y that it II a tactual slatement, are there any facts in hi. possession to suggest th .. t the Chairman of the Public Accounts Committee wants to delay the matter?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I call Shri Yadav but at that time he did not .land up. Now he stands up, but I am not goine to allow him to put •
supplementary on thi. now.

ae.-teMaUoa or ~

+
." Shrl IIarisb CIauIdra ... tb.:
Shrl Warier:
Sbrl DaJi:

Will the Minister of He_ Mdn be pleased to state:

(al in what manner Government has re-oTientt'd its administraUon in the contellt of the aggre<sion by Pak.istan; and

(bl what further step. are under eftmination or are contemplated?

